Manual 2100-451E
Page 1 of 24
Manual No.: 2100-451E
Supersedes: 2100-451D
File: Volume III, Tab 16
Date: 09-02-08
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506

Page 4 of 24
WALL MOUNT GENERAL INFORMATION
AIR CONDITIONER WALL MOUNT MODEL NOMENCLATURE
WA    4S      1   –     B      09     B       P     X     X       X       X
TABLE  1
ELECTRIC HEAT TABLE
lanimoN
WK
)1(V042tA )1(V802tA )2(V084tA )2(V064tA
wK spmAhP-1 spmAhP-3 hutB wK spmAhP-1 spmAhP-3 hutB wK spmAhP-3 hutB wK spmAhP-3 hutB
0.5 0.5 8.02 560,71 57.3 0.81 997,21
0.6 0.6 4.41 874,02 05.4 5.21 953,51 0.6 2.7 874,02 25.5 9.6 048,81
0.8 0.8 3.33 403,72 00.6 8.82 874,02
0.9 0.9 7.12 717,03 57.6 7.81 830,32 0.9 8.01 717,03 82.8 4.01 062,82
0.01 0.01 7.14 031,43 05.7 1.63 895,52
0.51 0.51 5.26 1.63 591,15 52.11 1.45 2.13 693,83 0.51 0.81 591,15 8.31 3.71 990,74
0.02 0.02 3.38 062,86 00.51 1.27 591,15
.ylnostinuV802/032nielbaliavaerasretaehcirtceleesehT)1(
.ylnostinuV084nielbaliavaerasretaehcirtceleesehT)2(
See Table 3 for Heater Availability by Model
VOLTS & PHASE
A  –  230/208-1
B  –  230/208/60-3
C  –  460/60-3
KW
0Z – No KW
w/Circuit Breaker
or Pull Disconnect
05 – 5 KW
06 – 6 KW
08 – 8 KW
09 – 9 KW
10 – 10 KW
15 – 15 KW
20 – 20 KW
VENTILATION OPTIONS
B – Blank-off Plate (Standard)
V – Commercial Room Ventilator -
Motorized with Exhaust
(3-Position)
E – Economizer (Internal) - Fully
Modulating with Exhaust
R – Energy Recovery Ventilator -
with Exhaust
COLOR OPTIONS
X  –  Beige
  (Standard)
4  –  Buckeye Gray
5  –  Desert Brown
8  –  Dark Bronze
OUTLET OPTIONS
X  –  Front (Standard)
COIL OPTIONS
X  –  Standard
CONTROL MODULES
NOTE:  For 0KW and circuit breakers (230/208 V) or pull disconnects (460 V) applications, insert 0Z in the KW field of model number.
MODEL NUMBER
CAPACITY
3S – 3 Ton
4S – 4 Ton
5S – 5 Ton
REVISION
FILTER OPTIONS
P – Two Inch Pleated
Manual 2100-451E
Page 5 of 24